T

7508 171

UNOFFICIAL COPY

GY2224575

« [DEPT-01 RECORDING

$35.00

. T#0012 TRAN 4482 04/01/97 15315300
. #9888 $ CG n-97-224575

COX COUNTY RECORDER

FIRST AMWOMENT 70 MORTGAGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

DUPAGE DIE CASTTNG CORPORATION, as Mortgagor 3 ; -

and

/

FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATICM, as Mortgagee

Id

DATED: Asg of March 27, 1357

Prepared by: /Return to:

Jill Apn Coleman

Neal, Gerber & Bisenberg
Two North LaSalle Street
Suite 2100

Chicago, Illinois 60602
{312) 269-8000

Premises Located at:

6119 West Howard Strezt

Niles, Illinois 60646

Parcel 1I.D. Nos. 10-29-3531-013
10-29-301-023

10-29-301-024

10-29-301-025

10-29-301-027

10-29-301-029

don oeuOll

LLSVIZLG




UNOFFICIAL COPY




L 2B I} W IEPI,

R TN

UNOFF|C|AE"‘€‘5619Y

This First Amendment to Mortgage and Security Agreement
("Amendment*®) is made as of the 27th day of March, 1997, by and
between DUPAGE DIE CASTING CORFORATION, an Illinois corporation
with an office located at 6119 West Howard Street, Niles, Illinois
60648 ("DuPage") and FLP RESIDS INVESTMENT GROUP, L.P. ("Lenderv),
a Delaware limited partnership witi an office located at 200 West
Madison Street, Suite 3800, Chicago, Illincis 60606.

RECITALS:

A. < DuPage executed tbat certain Mortgage and Security
Agreement in favor of Lender dated as of March 31, 1995, and
recorded cd April 4, 1995 in the Office of the Cook County,
Illinoia Recurvler as Document 95225679 {*Mortgage®} with respect to
such real propascty as is described therein and herein in Exhibit A
attached hereto ‘aud incorporated herein by this reference.

B. DuPage an¢ Lender entered into that certain Loan and
Security Agreement daled as of March 31, 1995, amended by that
First Amendment to Lloiwp and Security Agreement daced as of
Aprii 10, 1996, and that (cartain Second Amendment to Loan and
Security Agreement dated as of July 8, 1996 (*Loan Agreement®) .

C. DuPage and Lender subsiquently amended and restated the
Loan Agqreemeat by that certain miwnded and Restated Loan and
Security Agreement dated as of eveu date herewith ("Amended Loan
Agreement”) pursuant to the terms of wbich Borrower has executed
and delivered to Lender that certain Am:nied and Restated Secured
Promizsory Note of Borrower payable to tle order of Lender in the
current outstanding principal amount of | $i,500,000.00 (which
replaces, supersades, restates and amends tos: certain Secured
Promissory Note dated March 31, 1995, of DuPzoé payable to the
order of Lender in the original principal amount o: $3,000,000.00)
{the "Amended and Restated Term Note*®].

D. ALl capitalized terms used herein and nov rtherwise
defined shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the imended
Loan Agreement.

E. DuPage and Lerder desire to amend the Mortgage as more
fully set forth herein.

Cont 1 Provisi
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises contained

herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt
and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties

hereto agree as follows:

GLEYZALE




UNOFFICIAL COPY




"

4]

~bt B

P

UNOFFICIAL COPY

1. Amepdment to the Mortgage. The Mortgage is hereby

amended as follows:

——

(a) All references to the term "Loan Agreement” in the
Mortgage shall mean the Amended Loan Agreement, as amended from

time to time.

%} All refarences to the *Texrm Note® or the *Note® in
the Mortgag: ehall mean the Amended and Restated Term Note, as
amended from i:jpe to time.

2. Mortgayge vnchanged. Except as expressly modified hereby,
the terms a..d condifions of the Mortgage shall remain unchanged and
in full force and effect

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, thls Amendment has been duly executed by
DuPage and Lender as of the ¢ay and year first above written.

LIPAGE CORPORATION ‘5’}
By: - :é

Tirie: QuennowT i éi
FLP RESIDS ZNVESTMENT GROUP, L.P. 9
By: JGC Invesrors, Ine,, its

“_'-'-————-—L—-—
Prepared by;/Return to: Name: Glen Milier
Title: Vice Bres’dent
Jill Ann Coleman
Neal, Gerber & Eisenberq

Two North LaSalle Strew:
Suite 2100

Chicago, Illinois 60602
{312) 265-8000

C:\80%1\12230 GO ISTA.MIG




UNOFFICIAL COPY




Y TR

A

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

) sS.
COUNTY OF CCOK )
Oon this _ 1™ day of M‘"‘" ¢ 1997, before me, a

Not Public in and for said State, personally appeared

s , tc me personally known, who, being
by me duly sworn, did say that he is the __Frsdm? of
DUPAGE DIE CASTING CORPORATION, an Illinois corporation, and that
said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by
authority of its board of directors, and he acknowledged said
instrumest <o be the free act and deed of said corporation.

IN WITNE:S WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed by
official seal on the day and year first above written, in the

County and State aloresaid.
neer 21 Bace

Rotary Public
{SEAL]
My Commission expires:
3 A .'
U niReshn saen

, PUBLIC. STATE OF fumeS
NOTRRY P XPaES €45

t’d .?. L‘;

¢
A




UNOFFICIAL COPY




[ = S TN

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINCIS }
} Ss.
COUNTY CF COOK )

On this £2+[’ day of March, 1997, before me, a Notary Public

in and for eaid State, rergonally appeared Glen Miller, to me
personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he is

the Vice President of JGC Investors, Inc., the general partner of
FLP Resids Investment Group, L.P., a Delaware limited partnera}u

and tha said instrument was gsigned and sealed by him on behalf of
said cozpovation as general partner of and on behalf of said

limited partrorship by authority of such corporation’s board of
directors, an< he ackncwledged said instrument to be the free act

and deed of said corporation as general partner of and on behalf of
said limited part.aarship.
IN WITNESS WHERSCF, 1 have hereunto set my hand and affixed by

officiai seal on the d~y and year first above written, in the
County and State aforesaid. /

"R fa:y Pub ic

[SEAL] ./

My Commission expirea:

fﬂ(l{ s 447

A

L r.\.f ". SCAl -
"..3 ‘“udeRLY ’:Ai
- Y _N,'i sh’e _, ) r'ms i

"o flerrpy

C:\80541112230. 00N ISTA. MIG

AR e AL




UNOFFICIAL COPY




-1

Common Address:

Parcel T.D. Nos.

C:1809%41112230. 00\ ISTA.MTC

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A
(Legal Description of the Property)

(See Attached)

6119 West Howard Street, Niles, Cock County,
Illinois

10-29-301-013
10-29-301-023
10-29-301-024
10-29-301-025
10-29-2351-027
10-29-301-029

LY Z2LE




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY |

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

PARCEL 1:

THAT PART OF TER WEST 12.3 ACRES OF 1OT 1 IN THE ASSESSOR‘S DIVISION OF THR
SCUTHWEST i/4 CF SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTM, RANGE 13, EAST OF TER THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING NOXTH OF GROSS 20INT AQAD, DRECRIERD AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A FOINT QN THE FORTH LINE OF SAID IOT 1, 352.0 FEET EAST OF THB
BORTHWRS", CORMER OF SAID LOT 1, TMRNCE SOUTR OR A LINE 355.0 PFEET EAST OF AMD
PARALLEYL 17 THE WEST LINZ OF SAID 10T 3, A DISTANCE OF 472.Q 7IET; TEENCE RAST
PARALLEL 10 DIR MORTH LINE OF SAID 10T i, A DIFTANCE OF 116.0 FEET; TXRENCE SOUTX
PARALLIL TO T8 WEST LINE OF SAID 1LOT 1 70 TME CENTER LINX CF GROSS POINT RCAD AS
IMPROVED; THEMC( 'PRTNEASTERLY ALONG TME CEWTER LIMR OF GROSS POINT ROAD N
FEET, 70 A LINE 440.V FEET EAST OF A)D PARALLEL TO TXE WEST LINE OF SAID 107 1
THEICE NORTH O SAYT 7ARALLEL LINE, A DISTANCE OF 348.21 FIST, 710 A LINR 4
FERT, SOUTE OF THE NOR'S 17¥E OF SAID LOT 1; THENCE RAST PARALLEL TO TMR BONIN

PARALLEL 70 THE ¥EST LINR <* SAID 107 ); THENCR SORIW AIONG SATD PARALIEL LINE
328.47 FIIT 70 THE NONIN LIRs O SAID W07 1, BRI

STRERT; THRNCS WEET ALONQ SAID O] LINE AND SAID

161.90 FEST TO THE SOINT OF SEOIR. w3 (EXCEPP THAT FJART SOUTH OF A LINT PARALLEL
70 AND 472 VFEST 30UTE OF THE EORIE L.

EXCEPT FROM ALL THE AROVE CESCRIRED 1170 THE WORTH 40 FRRT THERECY? IR COOK
COUNTY, ILLINCIS.

PARCEL 2: =
o

THE WEST 20 FEET (AS UEASURSY ON THR NORTX LINE T(BAUNF) OF LOT 3 IN THE RICHARD g

C. CROSSIEY SUSDIVISION OF DART OF LOT 1 IN ASSESSU”. < SUBDIVISION OF THE C =

SOUTHWEST 1/¢ OF SECTION 39, TOVMESNIP 41 UOBTH, RAMGY y5, RAST OF TXB THIND 1

FRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IR COOK COUWTY, ILLINOIS. ]
Wt

PARCEL 3:

1OT 1 IN LRITEITON CORP. SUSDIVISION OF FPART OF LOT 1 IN ASSESSGS’ S SUBDIVISION

OF THR S0UTIMREST 1/¢4 OF SECTION 29, TONESHIP 41 MORTN, RANGE 13, EAGT OF TR

THIRD FAINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COMRYY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEDL 4: .

THE RAST 24 FEET OF THAT PART OF THR WRST 12.35 ACRES OF 10T L IN THE ASSESSOR’'S

DIVISION OF 1R SODTHWRST 1/4 OF SECTION 19, TOWNSNIF 41 FOKIN, RANGE 13, UAST CF

THEER TIIRD FRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING BORTN OF GROSS FOINFT ROAD, DESCRIEED AS

POLIONS:

SIGIIITNG AT A POINT OO A LINE <08 FEET £ACP OF AVD PARALLEL 70 TNR VBT LINB
SAIP YOT 1 AMD 338.47 FEST SOUTH OF TME WORTE LINR OF SAID LOT 1; TNENCE EAST
DISTANCE CF 187 FRET; THRNCR SQUTH, A DISTANCE OF 233.41 FEET; THENGCE

ZOUTHWESTEELY ALONG THE CTWTER LINE OF A BOAD, A DISTANCE OF 318.89 FEST; THENCR
JORTE OF A LINE 400 FEET RAST OF AVD PARALLEL TO TXB WEST LINE OF SAID 10T 1, A

*s:



UNOFFICIAL COPY




L P

UNOFFICIAL COPY

DISTANECR OF 346.83 FEET TQ THR POINT OF BEGLINING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.
PARCRL S:

mrpmormzmzumsmosmmuo.nmm. D LYING
VEST OF THE BAST 25 FEET OF LOT 2, AFCRESAID IF RICHARD €. CROSSLEY’S SUBDIVISION OF
PART OF LOT )} IN ASSESSORS DIVISICHN OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTIOR 29, TOWNSHI® 41
WORTH, RANGE 1), EAST OF THR THIRD DRINCIPAL MRRIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCRL §:

THR XAST 25 P2RT OF LOT 2 (EXCEPT THE NORITH 140.25 FERET THEREOY), IR RICHAKD C.
CROSSLEY'S SDLUTVISION OF PART OF LOT 1 IN ASSESSOR'S DIVISION OF THE SOUTHWRST 1/4

OF SECTION 29, TOWMSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGS 13, BAST OF THR TMIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN
COOR COUNTY, fLLIf.TS.

&
o}
N
5
&
a}
9




UNOFFICIAL COPY




